
2024-2025 Indiana University of Pennsylvania Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-8   Conf: 15-5   Home: 12-3   Away: 10-4   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Strayhorn, Shamia 31-31 1066 34.4 176-421 .418 25-100 .250 110-157 .701 21 114 135 4.4 75 2 69 74 7 58 487 15.7
01 Weaver, Nyshae' 28-28 855 30.5 164-256 .641 1-2 .500 86-127 .677 115 194 309 11.0 45 0 55 63 7 43 415 14.8
11 Wilkerson, Ellie 29-28 836 28.8 124-282 .440 28-88 .318 49-58 .845 30 83 113 3.9 73 3 31 62 24 37 325 11.2
21 Jordan, Lily 31-5 768 24.8 100-219 .457 5-13 .385 24-43 .558 40 104 144 4.6 51 1 47 43 16 23 229 7.4
33 Centrulla, Grace 31-31 783 25.3 81-202 .401 20-76 .263 13-21 .619 35 113 148 4.8 74 3 55 39 28 23 195 6.3
00 Scott, Janeira 31-31 799 25.8 67-196 .342 13-57 .228 48-64 .750 18 60 78 2.5 66 2 76 80 2 51 195 6.3
04 Miller, Marin 31-0 638 20.6 63-163 .387 22-54 .407 22-34 .647 25 61 86 2.8 55 0 50 48 0 20 170 5.5
23 Zavasky, Madison 23-0 298 13.0 32-84 .381 2-18 .111 20-31 .645 29 50 79 3.4 32 0 14 18 8 16 86 3.7
24 Zulueta, Naomi 4-0 34 8.5 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 6 10 2.5 2 0 4 2 1 1 8 2.0
20 Iloanya, Chimera 3-0 27 9.0 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 6 7 13 4.3 4 0 0 1 1 0 5 1.7
02 Jarrett, Macie 20-1 140 7.0 7-15 .467 5-7 .714 2-2 1.000 8 10 18 0.9 8 0 3 7 1 4 21 1.1
10 Dambreville, Kamiya 7-0 23 3.3 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 0.6 1 0 0 2 0 0 7 1.0
30 Seagreaves, Tessa 4-0 8 2.0 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
Total 31 6275 202.4 824-1864 .442 122-416 .293 376-541 .695 387 866 1253 40.4 487 11 404 465 95 276 2146 69.23
Opponents 31 6275 202.4 675-1806 .374 170-564 .301 334-464 .720 320 729 1049 33.8 523 7 317 483 99 229 1854 59.81

Team Statistics IUP OPP
SCORING 2146 1854
    Points Per Game 69.2 59.8
    Scoring Margin 9.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 824-1864 675-1806
    Field Goal Pct .442 .374
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-416 170-564
    3PT FG Pct .293 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 376-541 334-464
    FT Pct .695 .720
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 10.8
REBOUNDS 1253 1049
    Rebounds Per Game 40.4 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 6.6 –
ASSISTS 404 317
    Assists Per Game 13.0 10.2
TURNOVERS 465 483
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 15.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 276 229
    Steals Per Game 8.9 7.4
BLOCKS 95 99
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 6,099 4,713
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-407 14-337
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-445

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Indiana (PA) 509 493 524 578 42 2146
Opponents 427 414 520 463 30 1854

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 SALEM (WV) W 72-55 400
11/10/24 VIRGINIA ST. W 62-54 200
11/18/24 PENN ST.-BEAVER W 86-30 1,631

* 11/23/24 LOCK HAVEN W 67-50 279
* 11/24/24 SHIPPENSBURG W 77-41 173
* 12/06/24 at Shepherd W 71-68 103
* 12/07/24 at West Chester W 69-53 211

12/15/24 GOLDEY-BEACOM W 83-59 159
* 12/17/24 KUTZTOWN W 74-63 0

12/19/24 at Ashland L 54-68 527
* 12/21/24 at Millersville W 55-47 174

01/03/25 at Daemen W 77-74 73
* 01/06/25 at Edinboro W 83-70 78
* 01/08/25 GANNON L 54-61 310
* 01/15/25 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 84-62 300
* 01/18/25 SETON HILL L 60-67 400
* 01/22/25 at Slippery Rock W 64-48 529
* 01/25/25 CLARION W 68-39 450
* 01/29/25 at California (PA) L 63-77 282
* 02/08/25 at Gannon W 73-66 867
* 02/12/25 at Pitt.-Johnstown W 79-67 175
* 02/15/25 EDINBORO W 76-72 570
* 02/19/25 at Seton Hill L 82-86 350
* 02/22/25 SLIPPERY ROCK W 59-45 300
* 02/26/25 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 62-69 468
* 02/28/25 at Clarion W 68-55 123

03/03/25 CALIFORNIA (PA) W 58-57 459
03/05/25 at Edinboro L 64-66 459
03/14/25 vs Fairmont St. W 76-61 321
03/15/25 at Edinboro W 67-52 762
03/17/25 vs Gannon L 59-72 569

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Indiana University of Pennsylvania Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 7-3   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Strayhorn, Shamia 20-20 714 35.7 120-284 .423 16-64 .250 74-103 .718 14 69 83 4.2 46 2 41 55 5 38 330 16.5
01 Weaver, Nyshae' 17-17 532 31.3 107-162 .660 0-0 .000 55-79 .696 74 134 208 12.2 27 0 40 46 6 26 269 15.8
11 Wilkerson, Ellie 19-18 554 29.2 76-174 .437 17-52 .327 37-46 .804 20 55 75 3.9 50 1 24 38 17 24 206 10.8
33 Centrulla, Grace 20-20 549 27.5 60-152 .395 13-54 .241 10-14 .714 25 80 105 5.3 46 3 37 30 21 15 143 7.2
21 Jordan, Lily 20-4 482 24.1 59-127 .465 4-10 .400 16-31 .516 17 63 80 4.0 33 1 33 31 12 14 138 6.9
00 Scott, Janeira 20-20 535 26.8 44-127 .346 10-40 .250 38-48 .792 13 42 55 2.8 44 2 54 59 2 39 136 6.8
04 Miller, Marin 20-0 418 20.9 40-106 .377 16-30 .533 15-22 .682 20 40 60 3.0 35 0 28 39 0 15 111 5.6
23 Zavasky, Madison 12-0 156 13.0 14-33 .424 2-7 .286 11-14 .786 11 27 38 3.2 17 0 6 12 7 10 41 3.4
20 Iloanya, Chimera 1-0 6 6.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
02 Jarrett, Macie 14-1 107 7.6 4-10 .400 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 6 9 15 1.1 5 0 2 7 1 3 11 0.8
10 Dambreville, Kamiya 4-0 15 3.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.8 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.3
30 Seagreaves, Tessa 3-0 6 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Zulueta, Naomi 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4075 203.8 525-1180 .445 81-261 .310 257-359 .716 234 562 796 39.8 307 9 265 329 71 185 1388 69.40
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 449-1200 .374 108-373 .290 200-282 .709 220 467 687 34.4 347 5 214 317 60 170 1206 60.30

Team Statistics IUP OPP
SCORING 1388 1206
    Points Per Game 69.4 60.3
    Scoring Margin 9.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 525-1180 449-1200
    Field Goal Pct .445 .374
3 POINT FG-ATT 81-261 108-373
    3PT FG Pct .310 .290
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 257-359 200-282
    FT Pct .716 .709
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 10.0
REBOUNDS 796 687
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 5.5 –
ASSISTS 265 214
    Assists Per Game 13.3 10.7
TURNOVERS 329 317
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 185 170
    Steals Per Game 9.3 8.5
BLOCKS 71 60
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.0
ATTENDANCE 3,250 2,892
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-325 10-289
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Indiana (PA) 327 308 342 369 42 1388
Opponents 264 254 338 320 30 1206

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/24 LOCK HAVEN W 67-50 279
11/24/24 SHIPPENSBURG W 77-41 173
12/06/24 at  Shepherd W 71-68 103
12/07/24 at  West Chester W 69-53 211
12/17/24 KUTZTOWN W 74-63 0
12/21/24 at  Millersville W 55-47 174
01/06/25 at  Edinboro W 83-70 78
01/08/25 GANNON L 54-61 310
01/15/25 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 84-62 300
01/18/25 SETON HILL L 60-67 400
01/22/25 at  Slippery Rock W 64-48 529
01/25/25 CLARION W 68-39 450
01/29/25 at  California (PA) L 63-77 282
02/08/25 at  Gannon W 73-66 867
02/12/25 at  Pitt.-Johnstown W 79-67 175
02/15/25 EDINBORO W 76-72 570
02/19/25 at  Seton Hill L 82-86 350
02/22/25 SLIPPERY ROCK W 59-45 300
02/26/25 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 62-69 468
02/28/25 at  Clarion W 68-55 123


